1. General description
The JN5169-001-M0x-2 (with x = 0, 3 or 6) module family provides designers with a
ready-made component that provides a fully integrated solution for applications, using the
IEEE802.15.4 standard in the 2.4 GHz - 2.5 GHz ISM frequency band, including ZigBee
3.0 and ZigBee PRO stack with Home Automation, Light Link and Smart Energy profiles.
The modules integrate all of the RF components required, removing the need to perform
expensive RF design and test. Products can be designed by simply connecting sensors
and switches to the module IO pins. The modules use NXP’s single chip IEEE802.15.4

NXP Semiconductors JN5169-001-M0x-2
ZigBee 3.0, ZigBee PRO and IEEE802.15.4 modules
5. Ordering information
For further details, refer to the Wireless Connectivity area of the NXP web site Ref. 3.
6. Marking
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Description FCCID
JN5169-001-M00-2 Standard power, integrated printed antenna XXMJN5169M0V2
JN5169-001-M03-2 Standard power, FL connector XXMJN5169M3V2
JN5169-001-M06-2 High power, FL connector XXMJN5169M6V2
(1) With x = 0, 3 or 6.
Fig 1. JN5169-001-M0x-2 package marking (top view)
Table 2. Marking code
Line number Marking code
Line 1 NXP Logo: B&W outline logo - 2D barcode (internal NXP usage)
Line 2 part ID: JN5169-001-M0x-2, with x the module type, 0, 3 or 6